Chief Executive Officer

Telephone: (310) 544-2272

16339 Fairfield Ranch Road, Chino Hills, CA 91709



E-Mail: sletellier@bigleaguedreams.com

Fax: (310) 544-2443

phone: (909) 287-1700

tax: (909) 287-1717

March 12, 2014

VIA PERSONAL DELIVERY

Executive Director Clay County Development Authority 1734 Kingsley Avenue Orange Park, Florida 32073

> Re: License Agreement Big League Dreams USA, LLC Extension to June 29, 2014

Pursuant to Section 6.2 of the License Agreement dated December 14, 2011 between the Clay County Development Authority (the "CCDA") and Big League Dreams USA, LLC ("BLD USA"), as amended by the First Amendment to License Agreement dated December 3, 2013 (the "First Amendment"), BLD USA hereby extends the March 31, 2014 date set forth in the First Amendment by which the CCDA may terminate the License Agreement without forfeiting any portion of the License Fee repayment amount specified in the table contained in Section 6.2 by ninety (90) days to June 29, 2014.

BLD USA looks forward to working with the CCDA during this extended period to bring a Big League Dreams Sports Park to Clay County and appreciates the time and efforts expended by the CCDA to date to evaluate the proposal BLD USA has presented.

Sincerely,

Scott Parks LeTellier Chjef Executive Officer

cc: Grady H. Williams, Jr., LL.M. Attorneys at Law, P.A. 1543 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 5 Orange Park, Florida 32073



BIG LEAGUE DREAMS USA, LLC

16339 Fairfield Ranch Road Chino Hills, CA 91709

FIRST CLASS

FL 320 12 MAR '14 PM 4 L



Grady H. Williams, Jr., LL.M. Attorneys at Law, P.A. 1543 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 5 Orange Park, Florida 32073

32073456305

ուկիսուսումակըընուրիկընդիներիներիներիրերություննե